

गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009)

F. No.55-111/2023-24-A&A/

17.07.2023

Notification No. 20/AA-2023-24

Sub: Constitution of Student Start-up & Innovation Cell

Student Start-up & Innovation Cell is being constituted to achieve following objectives:

- To motivate students to bring out their hidden talents in various disciplines of Science, Humanities & Social Science
- To provide a platform to realize and believe in themselves.
- To empower students to become young entrepreneurs.
- To motivate students to take part in Hackathons & prototype development, Technical Tutorials, etc.

Further, to inculcate the start-up culture in the Central University of Gujarat and help the process of nation building through constructive solution to some of the pressing problems of the nation through innovation and start-up, the Student Start-up and Innovation Cell' is mandated to develop start up ecosystem in the University and to facilitate the incubation of ideas from the aspiring students of the University. The Cell comprising of the following is hereby notified:

Student Start-up & Innovation Cell

01	Dr. Deepak Verma, SNS	Nodal Officer & Coordinator
02	Dr. Sony Kunjappan, SSS	Member
03	Dr. Kuldeep Joshi, SAMS	Member
04	Dr. Ambuj Bhushan Jha, SLS	Member
05	Dr. Manoj Vanara, SSS	Member Secretary

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Registrar (Offg.)

Copy to (By e-mail)

- 1. All Deans/Chairpersons & Coordinators
- 2. Finance Officer (Offg.)
- 3. CoE (Offg)
- 4. All Statutory Officers
- 5. Office of the DSW With the request to circulate amongst students.
- 6. All Teaching and Non. Teaching Staff
- 7. ICT. Dept. with a request to upload it on the university website.
- 8. VC Secretariat
- 9. All Notice Boards (Sector 29-30 Campus)